
  

Alberni-Clayoquot Regional District 

AGENCY/PROFESSIONAL CONTACTS   

 

AGENCY 
CONTACT 

NAME, TITLE 
MAILING ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS, WEBSITE CONTACT #’S 

BC 
Assessment 
Authority 

Central 
Vancouver 
Island Office 

300 - 125 Wallace 
Street, Nanaimo, BC 
V9R 5B2 

centralvanisl@bcassessment.ca  
www.bcassessment.ca  

250-753-6621 office 
1-800-977-2771 toll 
free 

BC Safety 
Authority 

Gas and 
Electrical 
Inspectors 

Suite 40 - 1100 Princess 
Royal Ave 
Nanaimo, BC V9R 5R5 

www.safetyauthority.ca 250-716-5200 office 
1-866-566-7233 
(New Westminster 
toll free) 

Bamfield 
Water System 

Les Butler PO Box 76 
Bamfield, BC V0R 1B0 

lesbutler64@gmail.com 250-728-1260 
250-735-2148 cell 

Cherry Creek 
Waterworks 
District 

Caroline 
Stillinger 

5920 Cherry Creek 
Road, Port Alberni, BC  
V9Y 7L6 

ccww@shaw.ca 250-723-2214 office 

Emcon 
Services Inc. 

Oliver Watson, 
Superintendent - 
Area 2 

1435 Springhill Road 
Parksville, BC V9P 2T2 

owatson@emconservices.ca  
www.emconservices.org  

250-248-6212 office 

Emcon 
Services Inc. 

Craig Peterson, 
Road Foreman 
Mike Mintz, 
Operations Mgr 

4900 Maebelle Road 
Port Alberni, BC 
V9Y 7L6 

No e-mail 
 
mmintz@emconservices.ca  

250-724-6996 

Ministry of 
Transportation 
and 
Infrastructure 

Cindy Corner, 
Area Manager – 
Roads 

3rd Floor 
2100 Labieux Road 
Nanaimo, BC V9T 6E9 

cindy.L.corner@gov.bc.ca  
www.gov.bc.ca/tran  

250-713-4404 cell 
250-751-3275 office 
1-866-377-0177 toll 
free 

North Island 
Laboratories 

Water Testing 2755-B Moray Avenue 
Courtenay, BC  
V9N 8M9 

nilabs@telus.net  
www.nilabs.com  

250-338-7786 office 
1-877-533-3313 
office 

Service BC Annameika Lee, 
Government 
Agent 

4070 - 8 Avenue 
Port Alberni, BC 
V9Y 4S4 

Annameika.Lee@gov.bc.ca  
www.servicebc.gov.bc.ca  

250-720-2044 office 

Vancouver 
Island Health 
Authority 

Glenn Gibson, 
Health Inspector 

489 Alberni Highway 
Parksville, BC V9P 1J9 

glenn.gibson@viha.ca  
www.viha.ca  

250-947-8222 office 
Ext. 39186 

 

REGISTERED ON-SITE WASTEWATER  

PRACTITIONERS    

   

Craig Bowerman 250-723-8775 
Tim Cisaroski 250-724-6771 
Denis Francoeur 250-724-1789 
Tobin Laughlin 250-723-7066 or  

1-877-898-7625 (toll free) 
Brent Van Vliet 250-724-6762 
Dave Burgess 250-720-5200 
Blair Pletti 250-720-1203 

 
The Registered On-site Wastewater Practitioners listed above are 
local only. Visit the website (http://owrp.asttbc.org/c/index.php) for a 
full list of Planners, Installers, Maintenance Providers and Private 
Inspectors for Residential and Commercial projects in all areas. 

PROFESSIONAL BIOLOGISTS 
 
Dave Clough, D.R. 
Consulting  

250-390-2901 
drclough@shaw.ca  

Steve Toth,  
Professional Biologist 

250-390-7602 
stoth@shaw.ca  

Sarah Bonar,  
Aquaparian Environmental 
Consulting Ltd.  

250-714-8446 
sbonar@aquaparian.com  
www.aquaparian.com  

Chris Zamora, Aquaparian 
Environmental Consulting 
Ltd. 

250-714-8864 
czamora@aquaparian.com  
www.aquaparian.com 
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